Monitoring

EPO Observations
Supplemental Policies, continued

• Layoffs

• Forty-plus (40+) layoffs  - received documents for most recently – review pending

• Training Opportunities & Overtime

• Department Head NPCC submissions were due 6/15/23

• Two hundred eleven (211) Department Heads were required to execute

• Outstanding NPCCs from twelve (12) Department Heads

• Reclassifications
o One (1) determination produced – no concerns

o Outcome of several past known requests uncertain – awaiting information

o Recommended process improvements  - pending

[...]

Only valid recommendations may be considered by our hiring teams. No LORs were 
submitted in the applicable period. 

OTHER EMPLOYMENT ACTIONS (SUPPLEMENTAL POLICIES) 

 Demotion (#02.01.20). There were no demotions reported during the reporting period. 

 Discipline (02.15.15). Two hundred seventy-nine (279) corrective actions, with just over 
one hundred (100) being formal (discipline), were issued in the applicable period. Almost 
fifty (50) disciplinary actions were at the level of suspension or termination. Consistent 
with past reporting periods, repeated tardiness was the most frequently cited infraction – 
cited one hundred thirty-two (132) times. For this period, tardiness was followed closely 
by both employee conduct and failure to follow instructions, both of which were cited one 
hundred nine (109) times. Negligent performance was the next highest at eighty-nine (89) 
citations, after which the next highest infraction dropped to thirty-one (31). Many of the 
other infractions were in the single digits.  

We reviewed seventy-two (72) of the Discipline Action Form17 packets (DAFs), which

[...]

selection, and who received the opportunity or overtime. Unlike the other supplemental 
policies, NPCCs are not collected each time overtime or training is offered or assigned. 
Rather, NPCCs are collected semi-annually in an electronic format.  

NPCCs, circulated to two hundred eleven (211) department heads systemwide, were due 
most recently on June 15, 2023. As of this week, twelve (12) department heads have not 
fully complied. We will continue our follow-up efforts.  

Due to competing priorities and our staffing level, we did not review and evaluate the